

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भूसंपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण गुरुग्राम-

CORRIGNDUM

DATED: 09.12.2024

SUBJECT	RC/REP/HARERA upto 31.12.2030 from "Phase – III T12 And Block T	- The change , Part 2 (Blo 4- Tower T 1 Pvt. Ltd hav	498/2023/110 of of name of the ck T5- Tower- Tower- Tower of the difference of the ck T5- Tower of the ck	Certificate dated 04.12.2023 group housing pt 5, T7, T8, T9, T10 eing developed beasuring 10.55	valid roject , T11, y M/s
DETAILS	The Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority in its meeting held 09.12.2024 has decided to amend the name of the group housing fr "Phase – III, Part 2 (Block T5- Tower- T6,T7,T8,T9,T10,T11,T12 and Bl T4- Tower T 14) to "Aspire" in the registration certificate.				ng from
System to the second	Particulars	Existing Pr	roject Name P	roposed Project N	lame

Particulars	Existing Project Name	Proposed Project Name
Project Name	Phase – III, Part 2 (Block	Aspire
	T5- Tower T6 ,T7 ,T8 ,T9	
	,T10 ,T11 ,T12 And Block	*
	T4- Tower T 14)	

Since, the promoter has submitted an application to change the name of the project from "Phase – III, Part 2 (Block T5- Tower-T6,T7,T8,T9,T10,T11,T12 and Block T4- Tower T 14) to "Aspire" in registration certificate along with the requisite fee of Rs. 5000/- for amendment in registration certificate as per the Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Gurugram (Fixing of Standard Fees to be levied on the Promoter) Regulations, 2021 for the amendment in the Registration Certificate.

Rest of the terms and conditions of the said certificate shall remain unchanged. Only the name of the project shall be read as the "Phase – III, Part 2 (Block T5- Tower- T6,T7,T8,T9,T10,T11,T12 and Block T4- Tower T 14) to "Aspire". The corrigendum shall be a part and parcel of the registration no. RC/REP/HARERA/GGM/766/498/2023/110 dated 04.12.2023 issued by the Authority.

(Arun Kumar)

गुरुग्राम

AUTHENTICATED

a Real Estate Regulatory Authority